7/30/25, 3:07 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL OXFORD SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NAYANICHERUVUPALLI (V & P), VINAYAKA NAGAR ,
MULAKALACHERUVU MANDAL, ANNAMAYYA, ANDHRA PRADESH -
517390

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. P SIDDA REDDY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.C.A, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID oxfordschool2526@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9691797666

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 117



7/30/25, 3:07 PM

2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Society-
certificate.pdf

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Recognition-
Certificate.pdf

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07 ffire-safety-
certificate.pdf

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Self-
Certification.pdf

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Water-and-health-
sanitation-Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

217



7/30/25, 3:07 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fees-
Sturcture.pdf

http://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/OXFORD-
ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-.pdf

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/SMC-1.pdf

https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA-1.pdf

Mr. P SIDDA REDDY

30

00

09

3/7



7/30/25, 3:07 PM

PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

13

00

00

10117

16 & 48

417



7/30/25, 3:07 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

3

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 04 & 60
SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

P.Sidda Reddy Principal
K.Praveen Kumar Account Manager
T.Naresh TG.T

C.Murali PE.T
J.Chalapathi TG.T

U.K Shahanad TG.T
Samulakara TG.T
S.Ganghadar TG.T

T.Anjali N.T.T
G.Vaishnavi TG.T

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

M.C.A, B.E.D
M.S.C, B.E.D
M.AB.E.D

B.A, B.P.E.D, NSI
M.S.C, B.E.D
M.A - History
M.AB.E.D
MABED D.EL.ED
Montessri diplamo

M.S.C, B.ED

5/7



7/30/25, 3:07 PM

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

B.M Neethu
N.Narasimhulu
C.Rajitha
G.Indharani
S.Noor Mohammad
V.H Harsha das
Reshma Banu
H.S Reshma
G.Divya
N.Madhu Rani
N.Kowsalaya
A.Rajini
Karishma
K.Hemavathi
J.Shilpa
B.Nagalakshmi
J.Krishnaveni

P. Nazma Banu

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

P.R.T

TG.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

TG.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

P.R.T

N.T.T

N.T.T

TG.T

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

M.A, B.E.D

M.A,B.ED, D.ED

MSC,BED,Maths

B.A,B.E.D

D.ED

B.Tech

M.S.C

B.Com Computers, Hindi B.E.D

B.Sc MPCS,D.E.D

M.A, TP.T

M.S.C, Maths

B.S.CD.E.D

B.Tech

D.ED

D.ED

D.ED

B.S.CD.E.D

B.S.C, BIOTECH

6/7



7/30/25, 3:07 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

29 P.G. Bhargavi SCHOOL NURSE B.S.C. NURSING

30 K.Mounika CLERK B.Com,M.B.A

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 717



