APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	OXFORD SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NAYANICHERUVUPALLI (V & P), VINAYAKA NAGAR , MULAKALACHERUVU MANDAL, ANNAMAYYA, ANDHRA PRADESH - 517390
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. P SIDDA REDDY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.C.A, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	oxfordschool2526@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9691797666

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Society-certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Recognition- Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/fire-safety-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Self-Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Water-and-health-sanitation-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fees- Sturcture.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/OXFORD-ACADEMIC-CALENDARpdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/SMC-1.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://oxfordschoolcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. P SIDDA REDDY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	30
	PGT	00
	TGT	09

	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	00
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	00

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10117
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	16 & 48

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	04 & 60
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	P.Sidda Reddy	Principal	M.C.A, B.E.D
2	K.Praveen Kumar	Account Manager	M.S.C, B.E.D
3	T.Naresh	T.G.T	M.A B.E.D
4	C.Murali	P.E.T	B.A, B.P.E.D , NSI
5	J.Chalapathi	T.G.T	M.S.C, B.E.D
6	U.K Shahanad	T.G.T	M.A - History
7	Samulakara	T.G.T	M.A B.E.D
8	S.Ganghadar	T.G.T	MA BED D.EL.ED
9	T.Anjali	N.T.T	Montessri diplamo
10	G.Vaishnavi	T.G.T	M.S.C, B.ED

11	B.M Neethu	P.R.T	M.A, B.E.D
12	N.Narasimhulu	T.G.T	M.A , B.ED , D.ED
13	C.Rajitha	P.R.T	MSC,BED,Maths
14	G.Indharani	P.R.T	B.A,B.E.D
15	S.Noor Mohammad	P.R.T	D.ED
16	V.H Harsha das	T.G.T	B.Tech
17	Reshma Banu	P.R.T	M.S.C
18	H.S Reshma	P.R.T	B.Com Computers, Hindi B.E.D
19	G.Divya	P.R.T	B.Sc MPCS,D.E.D
20	N.Madhu Rani	P.R.T	M.A , T.P.T
21	N.Kowsalaya	P.R.T	M.S.C, Maths
22	A.Rajini	P.R.T	B.S.C D.E.D
23	Karishma	P.R.T	B.Tech
24	K.Hemavathi	P.R.T	D.ED
25	J.Shilpa	P.R.T	D.ED
26	B.Nagalakshmi	N.T.T	D.ED
27	J.Krishnaveni	N.T.T	B.S.C D.E.D
28	P. Nazma Banu	T.G.T	B.S.C , BIOTECH

29	P.G. Bhargavi	SCHOOL NURSE	B.S.C. NURSING
30	K.Mounika	CLERK	B.Com,M.B.A